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To: 7th grade student 
 
We are sorry to hear you won’t be able to attend classes on campus right now. While you are out, we want to make sure you have 
everything you need to be successful as a distance learner. This document will give you all of the information you need to access your 
courses and materials while you are away. Please do not hesitate to contact our Team Leaders for assistance. 
 
6th Grade Team Leader: Inez Patronska 
7th Grade Team Leader: Michelle Kypriss  
8th Grade Team Leader: JC Moretta 
SJCCA Team Leader: Joshua Bond and Catherine Beam 
Electives Team Leader: Allison Birbal 
ESE Team Leader: Julina Willis 
Behavior Unit Team Leader: Thomas Kirsimagi 
 

Teacher  
Name 

Teacher Email Address Where to access 
class 

resources/materials 

Where to 
access 

homework 

How to 
submit 

homework 

Ms.Kypriss Michelle.kypriss@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- Unit 
folders 

N/a email 

Ms.Bowman Samantha.bowman@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- materials 
page 

Online 
Textbook 

Online text 

Ms. Beck Lucy.beck@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- materials 
page 

Online 
Textbook 

Online text 

Mr.Castellano Isaac.castellano@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- Unit 
folders 

Schoology Schoology 

Ms. Holton 
 

Roxanne.holton@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- unit 
folders 

Schoology Schoology  

Mr. Paretta Lawerance.paretta@stjohns.k12.fl.us Schoology- Quarter 
folders 

N/a email 
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Mr. Chitty Courtney.chitty@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 

   

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


